SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert:

"(a) 'Athletic association, conference or organization with authority over intercollegiate sports' 3 includes the National Collegiate Athletic Association. "(b) 'Post-secondary institution of education' means: 5 "(A) A public university listed in ORS 352.002. "(B) An Oregon-based, generally accredited, private institution of higher education.". In line 16, delete the second comma and insert "or an". In line 25, after "party" insert "as compensation for use of the student's name, image or likeness". On page 2, line 7, delete the colon. 10 In line 8, delete "(A)". 11 In line 10, delete "; or" and insert a period. 12 13 Delete line 11. In line 23, delete "Except as provided in section 2 of this 2021 Act,". 14 In line 24, delete the first comma and insert "or an". 15 16 Delete lines 33 through 42. In line 43, delete "3" and insert "2". 17 On page 3, line 15, delete "4" and insert "3". 18 In line 16, delete "sections 1 and 2" and insert "section 1". 19 On page 5, line 32, delete "5" and insert "4". 20 On page 6, line 40, delete "SECTION 6. Sections 1 and 2" and insert "SECTION 5. Section 21 1". 22 23 In line 41, delete "3 to 5" and insert "2 to 4". In line 43, delete "7" and insert "6". 24

1

25